Arkansas Department of Human Services Office of Community Services
2020-2021 Emergency Solutions Grant Program
COVID Agency Contact List

7Hills Homeless Center

828 S. Seven Hills Ct

Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701

Jessica Andrews, CEO

Phone: (479) 435-6717

Email: jessica@7hillscenter.org

ESG Contact: Nancy Israel, Finance Director
Phone: (479) 435-6685

Email: finance@7hilllscenter.org

ESG Sub- Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Arkansas Coalition of Marshallese (Effective October 15, 2020)
614 East Emma Ave Suite 113

Springdale, Arkansas 72764

Melisa Laelan, Executive Director

Phone: (479) 283-2992

Email: mlaelan@arkansasmarshallese.org

ESG Contact: Jenitha Debrum, Adminstration/Finance
Phone: (479) 347-5069

Email: jenitha@arkansasmarshallese.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Homelessness Prevention
County: Washington

Arkansas River Valley Area Council

2707 East H Street

Russellville, Arkansas 72802

Stephanie Garner, Executive Director

Phone: (479) 219-5292

Email: sgarner@arvacinc.org

ESG Contact: Ronda Simpson

Phone: (479) 229-4861

Email: rsimpson@arvacinc.org

ESG Sub- Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
Counties: Conway, Franklin, Johnson, Logan, Perry, Polk, Pope, Scott, Yell

Better Community Development, Inc. (Substance Abuse Treatment Center only)

3805 West 12" Suite 205

Little Rock, Arkansas 72204

Deborah M. Bell, Director of Programs

Phone: (501) 663-9181

ESG Contact: Bernita Robinson, Fiscal Manager

Email: brobinson@bcdinc.org

ESG Sub- Grant Component: Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention
County: Pulaski
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City of Hope Shelter

Paul Henley, Chairman of the Board

PO Box 1006

Hope, AR 71802

Email: Paulghenley@gmail.com
Phone: (870)703-7515

ESG Contact: LuGene Erwin

Phone: (870) 703-9150

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Email: hia@hopearkansas.net
Counties: Hempstead, Howard, Nevada

City of Hope Outreach

PO Box 11474

Conway, AR 72034

Phillip Fletcher, Executive Director

Email: pfletcher73@gmail.com

Phone: (501) 499-1042

ESG Contact: Amy Neumeier, Board Treasurer
Email: CoHOFinance@gmail.com

Phone: (501) 205-1614

ESG Sub-Components: Homelessness Prevention
County: Faulkner

City of Jonesboro

PO Box 1845

Jonesboro AR 72401

Harold Perrin, Mayor
Email:hperrin@jonesboro.org

Phone: (870) 932-1052

ESG: Brenda Hall, Community Services Manager
Email: bhall@jonesboro.org

Phone: (870) 336-7104

ESG Sub-Components: Homelessness Prevention
County: Craighead

City of Little Rock

500 West Markham Street

Little Rock, AR 72201

Bruce Moore, City Manager

Email: bruce@littlerock.gov

Phone: (501) 371-4510

ESG Contact: Michelle Spencer, Program Coordinator
Email: mspencergardner@littlerock.gov

Phone: (501) 371-4439
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ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
County: Pulaski

City of Pine Bluff Economic and Community Development

716 South Georgia Street

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Larry Matthews, Executive Director

Email: larrym@cityofpinebluff.com

Phone: (870) 730-2000 Ext 7

ESG Contact: Cortina Johnson, Community Services Coordinator

Email: cortinaj@cityofpinebluff.com

Phone: (870) 543-1820

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention, (Emergency
Shelter) Effective October 15th

County: Arkansas, Ashley, Bradley, Calhoun, Chicot, Cleveland, Dallas, Desha, Drew, Grant,
Jefferson, Lincoln, Ouachita, Union

City of West Memphis

205 South Redding

West Memphis, AR 72301

Mr. Paul Luker, Director Of Planning &Development
Email: pluker@westmemphisar.gov

Phone: (870) 732-7520

ESG Contact: Marie Head, Community Dev. Coordinator
Email: mhead @westmemphisar.gov

Phone: (870) 732-7520

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Homelessness Prevention
County: Crittenden

CASA Women's Shelter

PO Box 6705

Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71611

Ms. Karen Palmer, Executive Director

Phone: (870) 535-2955

Email: kap64@yahoo.com

ESG Sub- Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention, Street Outreach
County: Jefferson

Community Action Program for Central Arkansas

707 Robins St. Suite 118

Conway, AR 72034

Ms. Jennifer Welter, Executive Director

Phone: (501) 329-3891

ESG Contact: Melissa Allen, Community Programs Director
Email: melissa.allen@capcainc.org
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ESG Sub- Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Street Outreach,
Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Cleburne, Faulkner, White

Crawford Sebastian Community Development Council
PO Box 180070

Fort Smith, AR 72918

Mr. Marc Baker, Executive Director

Email: mbaker@cscdccaa.org

Phone: (479)785-2303

ESG Contact: Rebecca Plumtree, Finance Director
Email: rplumbtree@cscdccaa.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Homelessness Prevention
County: Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott, Sebastian

Crowley's Ridge Development Council

PO Box 16720

Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403

Tony Thomas, Executive Director

Email: tethomas@crdcnea.com

Phone: (870) 802-7100

ESG Contact: Rhonda Gillis, Chief Financial Officer

Phone: (870) 333-5122

Email: rgillis@crdcnea.com

ESG Sub- Grant Component: Street Outreach, Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, Jackson, Poinsett, St. Francis, Woodruff

Fayetteville housing Authority

#1 North School Avenue

Fayetteville, AR 72701

G. Angela Belford, Executive Director
Email: Angela@fayettevilleha.org
Phone: (479) 521-3580

ESG Contact: Shawnna Reynolds
Phone: (479) 521-3850 Ext121
Email: Shawnna@fayettevilleha.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing
Counties: Washington

Grace Christian College

P. O. Box 325

Trumann, Arkansas 72472

Mrs. Teresa Dunham, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 273-6048

ESG Contact: James W. Jones, Treasurer
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Email: tradefunding@yahoo.com

Phone: (870) 284-0038

ESG Sub- Grant Component: Emergency Shelter

Counties: Craighead, Crittenden, Cross, Greene, Mississippi, Poinsett

Grant County Unified Community (Effective October 15™)

PO Box 323

Sheridan, Arkansas 72150

Laurie Welch, Executive Director

Phone: (870)942-7373

Email: law.gcucrcinc@gmail.com

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Clark, Cleveland, Dallas, Garland, Grant, Hot Springs, Jefferson, Pulaski and Saline

Harrison House of Hope

P. O. Box 1645

Harrison, AR 72602

Roy Thomas, Executive Assistant

Email: roy.thomas@houseofhopeharrison.org
Phone: (870) 704-8077

ESG Contact: Bill Kneip

Email: billkneip@gmail.com

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention, Street Outreach,
Rapid Re-Housing (Effective October 15™)
Counties: Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton

Harrison Municipal Housing Authority

202 W. Stephenson Ave.

Harrison, AR 72601

Chonda Tapley, Executive Director

Email: chonda@arkansasharrisonhousing.org

Phone: (870) 741-8674

ESG Contact: Chonda Tapley

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
County: Boone

Havenwood of NWA

808 N. Main Street

Bentonville, AR 72712

Debbie Martin, Executive Director

Phone: (479) 273-1060

Email: debbie@nwahavenwood.org

ESG Contact: Debbie Martin

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Benton, Washington
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Hope in Action

P. O. Box 1006

Hope, Arkansas 71802

Paul Henley, Chairman of the Board

Email: Paulghenley@gmail.com

Phone: (870) 703-7515

ESG Contact: LuGene Erwin, Administrative Assistant
Phone: (870) 703-9150

Email: hia@hopearkansas.net

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Hempstead, Howard, Nevada

Immerse Arkansas

P. O. Box 45385

Little Rock, AR 72214

Eric Gilmore, Executive Director

Email: eric@immersearkansas.org

ESG Contact: Sarah Smith, Director of Operations
Phone:(501) 404-9890 Ex. 700

Email: ssmith@immersarkansas.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
County: Pulaski

Lucie’s Place

P.O Box 751

Little Rock, AR 72203

Sejeia Freelon, Executive Director

Phone: (907) 331-7541

Email: sejeia@luciesplace.org

ESG Contact: Katherine Beacon, Executive Assistant
Phone: (501) 230-1478

Email: katherine@luciesplace.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing,
Homelessness Prevention

County: Pulaski

Marshallese Educational Initiative (Effective October 151
614 E. Emma Ave, Suite 203

Springdale, Arkansas 72764

April L. Brown, CoFounder & President

Phone: (479) 365-7019

Email: albrown@mei.ngo

ESG Contact: Carlnis Jerry, Program Director

Phone: (479) 365-7019

Email: carlnis@mei.ngo
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ESG Sub-Grant Component: Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison and Washington

Next Step Day Room, Inc. (Effective October 15™)

123 N. 6™ Street

Fort Smith, Arkansas 72901

Sharon Chapman, Executive Director

Phone: (479) 461-7469

Email: sharon@thenextstepfs.org

ESG Contact: Sharon Chapman

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter
County: Sebastian

NWA Continuum of Care

P. O. Box 3643

Fayetteville, AR 72703

Pam Hutcheson, Executive Director

Phone: (479) 717-7737

Email: pam.hutcheson@nwacoc.com

ESG Contact: Pam Hutcheson

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Street Outreach
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Northwest Arkansas Women’s Shelter

P. O. Box 1059

Rogers, Arkansas 72757

Brandy Brafford, Executive Director

Email: brandy@nwaws.org

Phone: (479) 246-0353 Ext 101

ESG Contact: Tannis Haley, Accounting & Operations Manager
Phone: (479) 246-0353

Email: thaley@nwaws.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Options, INC (Effective October 15

P.O Box 554

Monticello, Arkansas 71657

Felicia Mitchell, Executive Director

Phone: (870) 460-0684

Email: Options.Inc1989@gmail.com

ESG Contact: Felecia Mitchell

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Ashley, Bradley, Chicot, Desha, and Drew
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Ozark Opportunities Inc.

P. O. Box 1400

Harrison, AR 72602

Rebecca Hanlin, Community Service Manager

Email: rhanlin@ozarkopp.org

Phone: (870) 741-9406

ESG Contact: Shirley Richesin, Chief Financial Officer, and Benjamin Glover, Program
Specialist

ESG Contact:

Email: srichesin@windstream.net; bglover@ozarkopp.org

Phone: (870) 715-8485 Shirley and (870) 741-2089 Benjamin

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
County: Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton, Searcy, Van Buren

Ouachita Children’s Center, Inc.

P. 0. Box 1180

Hot Springs, AR 71902

Sheryl Staggs, Executive Director

Email: sstaggs@occnet.org

Phone: (501) 623-5591 Ext 217 Cell- 501-922-7100

ESG Contact: Erica Parker, Business & Finance Director
Phone: (501) 623-5591 Ext 212

Email: eparker@occnet.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Street Outreach, Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing,
Homelessness Prevention

Counties: Clark, Garland, Hot Springs, Montgomery

Our House, Inc.

P. O. Box 34155

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

Ben Goodwin, Executive Director

Email: ben@ourhouseshelter.org

Phone: (501) 374-7383

ESG Contact: Daniel Durbin, Grants Manager
Phone: (501) 374-7383 ex.156

Email: Daniel.durbin@ourhouseshelter.org
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
County(s): Pulaski

Peace at Home Family Shelter (Children and Families only)
P. O. Box 10946

Fayetteville, Arkansas 72703

Teresa Mills, CEO

Phone: (479) 444-8310

Email: tmills@peaceathomeshelter.com
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ESG Contact: Lynn King, Chief Finance Officer
Phone: (479) 444-8310

Email: Iking@peaceathomeshelter.com

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Benton, Madison, Washington

People Trust Community Loan Fund (On hold until further notice from Lorie Williams)
5300 West 65 Street

Little Rock, Arkansas 72209

Arlo Washington, President

Phone: (501) 404-4857

Email: arlo@providingequalopportunities.org

ESG Contact: Kimberly O’Dell, Chief Financial Officer

Phone: (501) 408-3143

Email: Kim@providingequalopportunities.org

Pulaski County Government

201 South Broadway, Ste. 220

Little Rock, AR 72201

Fredrick Love, Community Services Manager
Email: flove@pulaskicounty.net

Phone: (501) 340-8305

ESG Contact: Sharon Stout

Phone: (501) 340-340-8399

Email: sstout@pulaskicounty.net

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Rapid Re-Housing, Homelessness Prevention
County: Pulaski

River City Ministry of Pulaski County, Inc. (Children and Families only)
P.O. Box 2179

North Little Rock, Arkansas 72114

Mr. Paul Wilkerson, Executive Director

Email: paul@rivercityministry.org

Phone: (501) 376-6694

ESG Contact: Robert Blevins, Bookkeeper/Grant Manager

Email: robert@rivercityministry.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter

Counties: Lonoke, Prairie, Pulaski, Saline

Riverview Hope Campus

301 South E. Street

Fort Smith, AR 72901

Chris Joannides, Executive Director
Phone: (479) 668-4764

Email: chris@riverviewhopecampus.org
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ESG Contact: Bryson Lester, HR/Bookkeeper

Phone: (479) 668-4764 Ext 15

Email: hradministrator@riverviewhopecampus.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Street Outreach, Rapid Re-Housing,
Homelessness Prevention

Counties: Crawford, Franklin, Logan, Polk, Scott, Sebastian

Salvation Army — Eldorado (Effective October 15t)

PO Box 356

Eldorado, Arkansas 71730

Captain Jason Perdieu, Corps Commanding Officer

Phone: (870) 863-4830

Email: Jason.perdieu@uss.salvationarmy.org

ESG Contact: Jackie Holmes, Statistician/Lead Case Worker
Phone: (870) 863-4830

Email: Jackie.holmes@uss.salvationarmy.org

ESG Sub-Grantee Component: Emergency Shelter, Homelessness Prevention
Counties: Calhoun, Ouachita, Union

Salvation Army — Fayetteville

219 W. 15" Street

Fayetteville, AR 72701

Captain Josh Robinett, Area Commander

Phone: (479) 521-2151

Email: josh.robinett@uss.salvationarmy.org

ESG Contact: David McKinley, Accounting Manager

Email: david.mckinley@uss.salvationarmy.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
Counties: Benton, Carroll, Madison, Washington

Samaritan Outreach, Inc.

P. O. Box 183

Dardanelle, Arkansas 72834

Ms. Mary Thompson, Executive Director

Phone: (479) 229-3300

Email: marythompsonem@gmail.com

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Outreach, Emergency Shelter
Counties: Logan, Scott, Yell

Sanctuary, Inc.

P.O. Box 762

Harrison, AR 72602

Tammy J. Smith, Executive Director
Phone: (870) 204-5980

Email: sanctuary1981@windstream.net
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ESG Contact: Tammy Smith
ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Boone, Carroll, Marion, Newton

Serve Northwest Arkansas

P. O. Box 2372

Bentonville, AR 72712

Mike Rusch, President, Board of Directors

Phone: (479) 381-0311

Email: mike@servenwa.org

ESG Contact: Greg Primm, Treasurer, Board of Directors
Phone: (479) 381-0757

Email: greg.primm@amail.com

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Benton Carroll, Madison, Washington

St. Francis House, Inc.

2701 S. Elm St.

Little Rock, AR 72204

Darlene Bourgeois, Executive Director
Phone: (501) 664-5036

Email: darlene@stfrancishouselr.org

ESG Contact: Carol Chastine, Bookkeeper
Phone: (501) 664-5036

Email: carol@stfrancishouselr.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter
Counties: Pulaski, Saline

Women and Children First: The Center Against Family Violence (Children and Families)
P. O. Box 1954

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

Angela McGraw, Executive Director

Phone: (501) 376-3219

Email: amcgraw@wcfarkansas.org

ESG Contact: Janet Wilkinson, Administrative Assistant

Phone: (501) 376-3219

Email: jwilkinson@wcfarkansas.org

ESG Sub-Grant Component: Emergency Shelter, Rapid Re-Housing
County: Pulaski
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